

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Access Area Improvements, Fate Dam Lake Access Area, Lyman County, SD, Project No. Fate22Wa**

**Bid Opening Date: September 15, 2022, 3:15 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		R P & H, Inc.					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00				
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00				
1.02	Tree Removal/Clear/Grub/Disposal	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00				
1.03	Vegetative Stripping/Disposal	SY	2580	\$1.50	\$3,870.00	\$1.00	\$2,580.00				
1.04	Unclassified Excavation	CY	400	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00				
1.05	Compacted Embankment	CY	300	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00				
1.06	Imported Compacted Embankment	CY	200	\$14.50	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00				
1.07	Topsoil Salvage and Place	CY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00				
1.08	Ordinary Shaping	SY	3860	\$1.25	\$4,825.00	\$1.50	\$5,790.00				
1.09	Woven Geotextile F/I	SY	3860	\$1.80	\$6,948.00	\$2.50	\$9,650.00				
1.10	Base Course F/I	Tons	2390	\$26.00	\$62,140.00	\$30.00	\$71,700.00				
1.11	Surface Preparation	SY	3840	\$0.75	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$3,840.00				
1.12	12"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe F/I	LF	28	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$35.00	\$980.00				
1.13	12"Ø Flared End Sections F/I	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00				
1.14	Seeding\Fertilizing	SY	1980	\$2.49	\$4,930.20	\$1.00	\$1,980.00				
1.15	Type 1 EC Blanket F/I	SY	1980	\$2.45	\$4,851.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00				
1.16	CIP Ramp Slab F/I	SF	960	\$13.75	\$13,200.00	\$15.00	\$14,400.00				
1.17	Salvage/Reinstall Existing Plank	Each	18	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00				
1.18	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00				
1.19	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	180	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$76.00	\$13,680.00				
1.20	Salvage\Reinstall Existing Riprap	CY	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00				
1.21	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	1140	\$59.90	\$68,286.00	\$60.00	\$68,400.00				
1.22	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00				
1.23	Remove Vault Toilet\Disposal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$227,774.20</b>		<b>\$249,590.00</b>					